

**Sessions Case – 01 of 2023 (CIS-01/23)**  
**C.N.R. No.WBBB05-000023-2023**

41

**26-09-2025**

Today is fixed for evidence.

The sole accused person namely, Pradip Mondal is produced from J/C today. He is taken into custody and remanded to J/C till next date.

Ld. Prosecution as well as Ld. Defence counsel are present.

No witness turned up today. So, the case is adjourned.

Fix : **17-11-2025, 18-11-2025** - for evidence.

Issue summons accordingly.

D/C

Sd/-  
Sandip Kumar Kundu  
Addl. Sessions Judge,  
F.T.C., Rampurhat

Sd/-  
Sandip Kumar Kundu  
Addl. Sessions Judge,  
F.T.C., Rampurhat.  
J.O. Code – WB00988